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MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

65.12133.14USAEvan LYSACEK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8.94

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

68.02

10.501.00 11 1101011 1119.53F+3T2
5.50-2.00 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-27.53A3
7.870111110110000.577.33LZ+2T4

5 FCSSp2 2.0 0.29 1 2.291 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
00-100000000 2.0000.002.0SeSt16

5.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0x7 3S 5.14
2.0 0.14 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0 18 FCoSp1 2.14
5.5 0.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1-1 1 0x9 3Lo 5.79
2.0 0.07 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 1 0 -1 110 FCoSp1 2.07
2.0 0.21 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 111 SlSt1 2.21
6.6 0.57 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0x12 3Lz 7.17
3.0 0.50 1 113 CCoSp2 1 1 1 212 1 1 0 1 3.50

63.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.50
7.00

6.75 6.75 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 5.75 7.25 7.00
6.50 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.75
7.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.25 6.25 7.50 6.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.86
6.64
6.79

65.12

Choreography / Composition 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.002.00 6.86
Interpretation 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.752.00 6.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 68.02

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

60.67123.83JPNDaisuke TAKAHASHI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 6.00

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

64.16

5.50-2.00 -1-1 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2 -2-2-27.53A2
4.160.86 0121101100213.32A3
2.00000-1000000000.002.0FCoSp14

5 CiSt2 3.1 0.50 0 3.601 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
00-101000000 6.0000.006.03Lz6

1.2 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 LSp1 1.20
5.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0x8 3S 5.14
5.5 -0.86 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -10 -1 -1x9 3Lo 4.64
8.0 -0.14 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0x10 3LZ+2T 7.86
6.1 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0x11 3F 5.96
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 012 FSSp2 2.30
3.1 0.57 0 013 SlSt2 1 1 1 211 0 2 1 2 3.67
2.5 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 014 CCoSp1 2.64

64.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.25

6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 5.75 6.00 7.50 7.00
6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.75 5.50 5.00 7.00 6.75
6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.00 7.00 5.75 5.75 7.00 7.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.54
6.25
6.50

60.67

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.00 5.50 5.00 7.25 6.502.00 6.36
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 7.00 5.50 5.50 7.00 6.752.00 6.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 64.16

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

58.27121.99CHNChengjiang LI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T+3T1 13.0 1.14 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 14.14

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

63.72

4.36-0.14 00 0-100-100 -1004.53S2
2.370.07 0000011110002.3FCSp23
3.300-1-11000000000.003.32A4

5 3Lz 6.0 -0.86 0 5.14-1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1
1-1110001100 1.7100.211.5CSSp16

3.1 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 07 SlSt2 3.17
4.4 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0x8 3T 4.26
1.7 -0.13 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 0 00 0 0x9 2Lo 1.57
8.3 -2.00 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x10 3A 6.30
2.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 011 CiSt1 2.07
5.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 0x12 3S+1T 5.40
3.0 0.21 1 113 FCCoSp2 0 0 0 001 1 1 0 1 3.21
1.2 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 014 SSp1 1.27

59.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
5.75
6.00

6.50 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 5.50 7.25 6.75
6.25 6.75 7.00 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 5.75 6.75 6.50
6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 5.25 7.00 6.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.75
6.25
6.32

58.27

Choreography / Composition 6.00 6.25 6.75 7.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 5.50 6.50 6.252.00 6.29
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 6.50 7.25 5.75 6.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 5.75 6.75 6.002.00 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 63.72

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

58.40120.38USAMatthew SAVOIE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3LZ+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7.30

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

62.98

11.790.29 11 0010000 10011.53A+3T2
4.790.29 0011100000004.53S3
2.731111111100100.432.3FSSp24

5 SlSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0 0
00100000000 2.5000.002.5FCoSp26

1.6 0.21 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 17 SSp2 1.81
8.3 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x8 3A 5.30
6.1 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 1 0x9 3F 6.24
3.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 010 SeSt2 3.10
0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x11 1Lo 0.60
6.6 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0x12 3Lz 6.74
0.0 0.00 0 013 3T* 0 0 0 100 0 1 0 0 0.00
3.0 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 114 CCoSp2 3.50

59.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.25

6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 5.75 5.50 7.00 6.50
6.25 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25
6.50 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.75 6.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.32
6.21
6.25

58.40

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.002.00 6.39
Interpretation 6.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.252.00 6.32
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 62.98

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

56.80119.50CANBen FERREIRA 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -0.71 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 8.09

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

64.70

7.590.29 02 0100000 0107.33LZ+2T2
5.140.14 00-11100000005.03Lo3
2.711011000010100.212.5FCCoSp14

5 FCoSp2 2.5 0.36 0 2.861 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 3.10-3-3.006.1 x3F6

3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x7 2A 3.60
3.1 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08 SlSt2 3.17
6.6 0.43 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 01 0 1x9 3Lz 7.03
5.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3S 5.00
2.3 0.14 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -1 0 111 FSSp2 2.44
4.4 -3.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x12 3T 1.40
2.0 0.21 0 013 CiSt1 1 1 0 100 1 -2 0 0 2.21
2.5 -0.04 0 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 014 CCoSp1 2.46

61.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.25
6.25

6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.25 6.25 7.00
6.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50
6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.00 6.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.57
6.32
6.46

56.80

Choreography / Composition 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.502.00 6.46
Interpretation 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.752.00 6.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 64.70

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

61.36112.78CHNLun SONG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 6.00

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.42

6.50-1.00 -2-1 -1-1-1-1-1-1-1 -2-107.53A2
6.000.00 0-101000000006.03Lz3
2.3000-10000000000.002.3FSSp24

5 SSp2 1.6 0.00 0 1.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 6.20-2-2.008.24T+2T+SEQ6

7.5 -0.29 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0x7 3F+2T 7.21
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08 CiSt1 2.00
1.7 -0.47 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2-1 -2 0x9 2Lo 1.23

11.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0x10 3LZ+3T 11.00
2.5 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 011 CCoSp1 2.46
2.0 0.36 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 112 SlSt1 2.36
5.0 0.00 0 0x13 3S 0 0 0 000 0 -1 0 0 5.00
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 014 CSSp1 1.50

67.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.50
5.00
5.00

5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75
5.00 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.25 5.25 5.00
5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 6.25 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.54
5.00
5.21

61.36

Choreography / Composition 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.252.00 5.21
Interpretation 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.252.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 52.42

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Gangneung, Republic of Korea 
 
 
 

 

 

MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

50.76112.38CANShawn SAWYER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

USp31 2.4 0.14 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2.54

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

63.62

10.210.71 11 0111110 1019.53F+3T2
2.10-1.20 -2-1-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-1-13.32A3
0.90-3-2-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-1.001.92Lz4

5 CCSp2 2.0 0.57 1 2.571 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 2
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 1.50-3-2.103.6 x2A6

5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x7 3Lo 3.50
6.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3S+2T 6.40
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 0 09 SlSt2 3.10
3.6 0.29 0 1 00 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0x10 2A 3.89
2.3 0.43 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 111 FSSp2 2.73
6.1 -0.14 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0x12 3F 5.96
2.0 0.00 0 013 CiSt1 1 0 0 001 0 0 0 0 2.00
3.0 0.36 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 114 CCoSp2 3.36

54.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.50
6.25

6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.25 7.00 7.25
6.75 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 7.00 7.00
6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.25 6.75 7.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.39
6.36
6.21

50.76

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 7.00 7.002.00 6.46
Interpretation 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 7.25 7.002.00 6.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 63.62

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

52.51107.73CHNMin ZHANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

1A1 0.8 0.29 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1.09

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.22

10.210.71 01 0111000 1109.54S2
2.000.00 00-10000100002.0FSSp13
4.000000100000000.004.03T4

5 FCSp1 2.0 0.14 0 2.140 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 1 0 1
-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 7.90-3-2.009.9 x4T6

2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 CiSt1 2.00
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 3Lo 5.50
6.6 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-1 -2 -2x9 3Lz 4.60
1.9 0.07 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0x10 2F 1.97
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 011 SeSt1 2.00
5.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0x12 3S 5.14
2.5 0.00 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 0 000 0 1 0 0 2.50
1.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 -1 014 CSSp1 1.46

55.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
5.50
5.75

5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50
5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.75 5.00
5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.86
5.36
5.50

52.51

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.252.00 5.39
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.502.00 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 55.22

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

56.40106.34JPNKazumi KISHIMOTO 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3A+2T1 8.8 -1.00 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 7.80

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

51.94

4.86-1.14 -2-2 -1-1-1-1-1-2-1 -2-1-16.03Lz2
2.300.00 1000000000002.3FSSp23
2.50-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3.005.53F4

5 3Lo 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
00100010000 1.5000.001.5CCSp16

8.3 -0.57 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x7 3A 7.73
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08 CiSt1 2.00
6.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0x9 3S+2T 6.40
2.0 0.07 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 010 FSSp1 2.07
7.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0x11 3T+2T+2LO 7.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
3.6 0.14 0 0x13 2A 0 0 1 101 0 0 0 0 3.74
2.0 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -314 CoSp1 1.00

62.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.25
5.50
5.50

5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.25
5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75
5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 6.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.36
5.11
5.11

56.40

Choreography / Composition 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.002.00 5.21
Interpretation 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.002.00 5.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 51.94

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

49.68105.90JPNKensuke NAKANIWA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -2.71 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 6.29

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.22

0.800.00 00 0000000 0000.81A2
6.710.71 1011101100106.03Lz3
2.5710-10001100000.072.5CCoSp14

5 2T 1.3 -0.56 -2 0.74-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2
00000000000 7.5000.007.5 x3F+2T6

5.5 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2x7 3Lo 3.50
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 08 FCoSp2 2.50
1.5 0.36 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 20 1 19 CSSp1 1.86
6.1 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 3F 6.10
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 011 CiSt2 3.10
5.0 -1.29 -2 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -2x12 3S 3.71
2.0 0.00 0 013 SlSt1 0 0 0 000 0 0 0 0 2.00
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 014 FSSp2 2.30

55.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

5.75
5.75
5.50

5.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.00
5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75
5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 4.75 4.75 6.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.68
5.54
5.50

49.68

Choreography / Composition 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 6.002.00 5.68
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 6.50 6.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 6.252.00 5.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 56.22

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

43.54102.52USADerrick DELMORE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2Lz1 1.9 0.50 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 2 2.40

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

58.98

7.36-0.14 00 0-110000 -1007.53A2
5.940.14 0100000100015.83S+2T3
2.212121212211110.711.5CCSp14

5 3S 5.0 0.00 0 5.000 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0x
11202012012 2.5410.641.9 x2F6

1.7 -0.04 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0x7 2Lo 1.66
2.0 0.14 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 08 FCoSp1 2.14
2.0 0.21 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 10 0 09 SlSt1 2.21
3.6 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0x10 2A 3.60
2.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 111 FSSp2 2.44
2.0 0.07 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 012 CiSt1 2.07
1.4 0.07 0 0x13 2T 1 0 0 101 0 0 0 0 1.47
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 014 CCoSp1 2.50

41.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.00
6.00
5.75

6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.00
6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75
6.00 6.00 5.25 5.50 6.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.25 6.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

5.89
5.82
5.82

43.54

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.002.00 6.00
Interpretation 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.252.00 5.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 58.98

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

42.4987.77NZLRicky COCKERILL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

1Lo1 0.5 -0.14 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 0.36

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.28

4.86-0.14 00 0-1000-10 -1005.03Lo2
3.590.29 1010000100003.32A3
5.430-1-10-1-10-100-10-0.576.03Lz4

5 CoSp1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
-2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2 3.00-2-2.005.0 x3S6

2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 FCoSp1 1.96
5.0 -0.43 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1x8 2F+2T+2LO 4.57
2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1-1 0 09 CiSt1 1.96
8.0 -1.14 -1 -1 -2-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2x10 3LZ+2T 6.86
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x11 3T 4.40
1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 012 CSSp1 1.50
2.0 0.00 0 013 FCoSp1 0 0 0 00-1 0 0 0 0 2.00

46.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.00

4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.68
4.36
4.50

42.49

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.252.00 4.46
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.752.00 4.64
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.28

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

34.4580.13AUSBradley SANTER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 0.71 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 7.51

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.68

0.90-0.60 -1-2 -2-2-2-1-2-2-2 -2-2-21.52Lo2
3.80-2.00 -2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-25.83LZ+2T+SEQ3
1.90-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-1.403.32A4

5 FCSp1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
00-100000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

1.5 0.21 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 17 CSSp1 1.71
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x8 2T 1.40
6.6 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3x9 3Lz 3.60
3.6 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2A 3.60
2.0 -0.04 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 011 FSSp1 1.96
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
2.5 -0.43 -2 -213 CCoSp1 -2 -1 -1 -1-1-1 -2 -2 -2 -1 2.07

41.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.00
4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.89
4.46
4.71

34.45

Choreography / Composition 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.252.00 4.71
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.502.00 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.68

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.4874.62RSAGareth ECHARDT 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 0 5.86

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.14

5.86-2.14 -2-2 -2-2-3-2-2-3-3 -2-2-28.03T+3T2
0.40-0.40 -2-2-2-1-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-20.81A3
1.9100-2-1000000-10-0.092.0FCSp14

5 3F 5.5 -0.86 0 4.64-1 -1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0
00-1000-1100-1 0.590-0.010.61Lz6

2.0 -0.21 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1 07 FSSp1 1.79
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08 SlSt1 2.00
0.0 0.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2 -2 -29 3T* 0.00
0.6 -0.01 0 -1 -10 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0x10 1Lo 0.59
1.5 -0.26 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 011 CSSp1 1.24
1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x12 2S 1.40
2.0 0.00 0 013 CiSt1 0 0 0 000 0 -1 0 0 2.00
2.5 -0.30 -1 -1 0 0 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 014 CCoSp1 2.20

34.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.00 5.25 5.50
4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.00 5.00 4.25 5.00 5.00
4.75 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.64
4.36
4.43

30.48

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.25 5.25 5.252.00 4.57
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.50 5.25 4.50 5.00 5.002.00 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 45.14

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

  
 

Official ISU Sponsors:  
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Gangneung, Republic of Korea 
 
 
 

 

 

MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

30.9272.80AUSSean CARLOW 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T+2LO1 6.8 0.29 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 7.09

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.88

1.41-0.09 -10 0-10000-1 -1001.52Lo2
3.300.00 0000000000003.32A3
2.361110110111000.362.0FCSp14

5 2F 1.7 -0.30 -1 1.40-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
00-2000-1000-1 2.560-0.042.62S+2T6

0.7 -0.04 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 0x7 1Lz 0.66
1.4 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0x8 2T 1.47
1.5 -0.09 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -10 0 09 FCSSp1 1.41
2.0 -0.40 0 -2 0-2 -2 -3 -2 0 0 0 -3 -2x10 1A+2LO+SEQ 1.60
2.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 012 CCoSp1 2.50
2.0 -0.04 0 013 CiSt1 0 0 0 0-10 0 -1 0 0 1.96
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 014 SlSt1 2.00
1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0015 USp1 1.20

31.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25
4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00
4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.36
4.18
4.18

30.92

Choreography / Composition 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.252.00 4.29
Interpretation 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.502.00 4.43
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.88

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

38.1671.94KORDong-Whun LEE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 6.00

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

34.78

6.800.00 00 0-200000 0006.83F+2T2
1.83-0.17 00-10-10-1-100-1-12.0FSSp13
0.5700-20-20-100000-0.030.61Lz4

5 2A 3.3 -1.40 -2 1.90-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2
0-10-10000000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp16

2.0 -0.09 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 -2 0 07 SeSt1 1.91
2.0 -0.17 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 08 CoSp1 1.83
1.1 -0.03 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -3-1 -1 0x9 1LZ+1T 1.07
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 SlSt1 2.00
5.0 -0.71 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0x11 3S 4.29
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x12 3Lo 5.50
2.0 -0.04 0 013 FCoSp1 0 0 -1 000 -2 0 0 0 1.96

43.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
3.00
3.50

3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.00 3.75 4.25 3.00 3.50 4.50 4.00
3.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 2.75 3.75 3.25
3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.00 4.00 3.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.89
3.21
3.43

38.16

Choreography / Composition 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.752.00 3.50
Interpretation 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.252.00 3.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 34.78

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

31.4470.58MEXHumberto CONTRERAS 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S+2T+SEQ1 4.6 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.60

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.14

1.04-0.66 -2-2 -2-2-3-2-2-2-3 -2-2-21.72F2
1.710.21 1010010100001.5CSSp13
3.570-1-1-1-10-1000-20-0.434.03T4

5 2A 3.3 -0.80 -1 2.50-2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
00000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

2.0 -0.21 -2 0 0 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0 07 FCSp1 1.79
5.0 -1.86 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2x8 3S 3.14
5.5 -2.00 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2-2 -1 -2x9 3Lo 3.50
1.2 0.29 1 0 01 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 110 LSp1 1.49
3.6 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0x11 2A 3.50
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt1 2.00
2.5 0.10 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 1 -101 -1 1 0 1 2.60

38.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.25
3.75

3.75 3.50 4.25 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75
3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.50
3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.96
3.68
3.96

31.44

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.25 4.25 3.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.002.00 3.93
Interpretation 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.25 4.252.00 4.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 39.14

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.0670.06AUSStuart BECKINGHAM 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 -0.14 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 5.16

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

43.00

2.400.50 1-1 1211101 1111.92Lz2
1.570.07 0000100100001.52Lo3
2.571-1-10100000000.072.5CCoSp14

5 SlSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3 2.00-3-3.005.0 x3S6

4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x7 3T 1.40
1.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 08 SSp1 1.20
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 00 0 0x9 2A 3.60
1.9 0.00 0 -1 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2F 1.90
2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 011 FCSp1 1.96
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 012 CiSt1 2.00
1.2 0.10 0 013 USp1 0 1 0 -100 -1 1 0 1 1.30

34.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

4.25
4.50
4.25

4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.50 4.50 4.25
4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 3.25 4.25 3.75
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

4.32
4.21
4.29

29.06

Choreography / Composition 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.75 4.002.00 4.29
Interpretation 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.50 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.002.00 4.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.00

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -2.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.0866.24MEXMiguel Angel MOYRON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -2.57 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 2.43

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.16

4.87-0.43 -1-1 0-1-100-1-1 0005.33T+2T2
2.61-2.29 -2-3-3-3-2-2-2-3-2-2-2-24.93S+1T3
1.610-1-3-1-2-2-1-1-2-10-2-0.392.0FCSp14

5 S 0.0 0.00 -1 0.000 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0
00-100000000 4.5000.004.53S6

1.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0x7 2T 1.40
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 08 CiSt1 2.00
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 00 0 0x9 2A 3.60
2.0 0.00 0 0 00 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 010 FSSp1 2.00
3.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0x11 2A 3.60
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 SlSt1 2.00
0.0 0.00 -2 -213 2F* -2 -2 -2 -1-2-1 -3 -2 - 0 0.00
2.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 014 CCoSp1 2.46

38.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.25 3.25 4.25 3.25
3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.00
3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.43
3.21
3.29

33.08

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.252.00 3.36
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 4.25 3.002.00 3.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 33.16

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.7364.59RSAJustin PIETERSEN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S1 4.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.50

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.86

2.57-2.43 -3-3 -2-2-3-3-2-3-2 -2-3-25.03Lo2
2.000.00 000000-10-1-1002.0CoSp13
1.86-2-3-2-3-3-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2.144.03T4

5 CSSp1 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
00-100001000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

1.5 -0.63 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -1 -1x7 2S+1T+SEQ 0.87
2.0 -0.13 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 -2 0 08 FCSp1 1.87
5.1 -0.10 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 -1 0x9 2A+2T 5.00
3.6 0.00 0 -1 -10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0x10 2A 3.60
0.7 -0.01 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0x11 1Lz 0.69
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 CiSt1 2.00
1.9 -0.04 0 0x13 2F -1 0 1 000 0 -1 -1 0 1.86
2.5 -0.09 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 0 014 FCCoSp1 2.41

38.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75
3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 2.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.25 4.25 3.50
3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.71
3.46
3.54

29.73

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.752.00 3.68
Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.75 4.25 3.752.00 3.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.86

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.4161.85NZLTristan THODE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -3.00 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.00

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.44

3.16-0.04 00 0-1-10000 0003.21LZ+2T+2T2
1.96-0.04 00-1-200-1100002.0FCSp13
0.800000000000000.000.81A4

5 CoSp2 2.5 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000001000 1.3000.001.32S6

5.3 -1.29 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 07 3T+2T 4.01
2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 08 SlSt1 2.00
0.6 -0.07 0 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0 -20 -1 0x9 1Lo 0.53
1.4 -0.94 -2 -2 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x10 2T 0.46
2.0 -0.43 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -111 CiSt1 1.57
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0x12 2Lo 1.70
2.5 -0.04 0 013 CCoSp1 0 0 1 000 -1 -1 0 0 2.46
2.0 -0.04 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 014 FSSp1 1.96

32.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.50 3.75
3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.00 4.25 3.50
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.68
3.43
3.54

26.41

Choreography / Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.752.00 3.61
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.00 4.00 3.752.00 3.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 35.44

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.0558.91HKGEdward Ka-Yin CHOW 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

3S1 4.5 -0.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 4.36

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.86

3.43-0.57 -1-1 -1-10-10-1-1 0004.03T2
2.37-0.13 001-100000-1-1-12.5CCoSp13
1.20-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-2.103.32A4

5 CiSt1 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
000-10-101000 3.160-0.043.22LZ+2T6

1.7 -0.71 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -27 2S+1T 0.99
2.0 -0.34 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -18 FCSp1 1.66
1.5 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3-2 -3 -2x9 2T+1T+SEQ 0.90
2.0 -0.04 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 010 FSSp1 1.96
1.7 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2x11 2Lo 1.10
2.0 -0.13 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 012 SeSt1 1.87
0.6 -0.01 0 -1x13 1F 0 -1 0 00-1 0 -2 -1 0 0.59
2.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 014 CCoSp1 2.46

33.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

3.25
3.00
3.50

3.00 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00
2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 2.50 3.25 2.75
2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 2.75

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

3.29
3.04
3.21

28.05

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.002.00 3.25
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.752.00 3.14
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.86

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: -1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Four Continents Figure Skating  
Championships® 2005 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gangneung, Republic of Korea 
 
 
 

 

 

MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.0352.55MEXAdrian ALVARADO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores 
of Panel

2S1 1.3 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 0.64

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.52

1.57-0.13 00 0-1-10-10-1 0-101.72F2
1.87-0.13 0-1-10-1-1-20-100-12.0FCoSp13
3.000-2-2-2-10-2-2-20-1-1-1.004.03T4

5 1A 0.8 -0.46 -2 0.34-3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2
0-100-1-10-100-1 1.870-0.132.0CiSt16

4.4 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3x7 3T+COMBO 1.40
2.3 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 08 FSSp2 2.26
2.0 -0.13 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1-1 -1 09 SlSt1 1.87
4.3 -2.43 -3 -3 -2-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3 -2x10 3S+1T+SEQ 1.87
2.5 -0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 0 011 CCoSp1 2.46
0.9 -0.41 -2 -3 -1 -2 0 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -1 -2x12 1A 0.49
0.0 0.00 -3 -313 2Lz* -2 -3 -3 -2-3-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00
2.5 -0.34 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 014 CCoSp1 2.16
0.4 -0.17 0 -2 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2 -1 -3 -3 0-315 1T 0.23

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

2.75
3.00
2.75

3.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00
3.00 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.75
2.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.00

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.93
3.00
3.04

22.03

Choreography / Composition 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.252.00 3.25
Interpretation 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.50 3.252.00 3.04
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.52

Deductions: Time Violation: Music Violation: Illegal Element:
Costume & Prop violation: 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Fall: 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

18.02.2005 17:33:24printed: 
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